## 503897853 06/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIO VUKSAN	10/08/2013
HRVOJE ZEBA	10/08/2013
VEDRAN NOVOSELAC	10/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVERSINGLABS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	C/O HERBERT TRACHSLER
Internal Address:	SEEFELDSTRASSE 283
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8008

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199172

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

**Email:** patentdocketing@hklaw.com,susan.dinicola@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=119909\_00044\_Assignment#page1.tif source=119909\_00044\_Assignment#page2.tif source=119909\_00044\_Assignment#page3.tif source=119909\_00044\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503897853 REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0456

Attorney Docket No.: 119909.00023

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Mario Vuksan of Cambridge, MA, Hrvoje Zeba of Slavonski Brod, Croatia and Vedran Novoselac of Zagreb, Croatia, hereby assign to Reversing Labs International, GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at c/o Herbert Trachsler, Seefeldstrasse 283, CH-8008 Zurich, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application entitled Database System and Method, filed on May 5, 2011, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/482,836, an application entitled Database System and Method, filed on May 4, 2012, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application No. 13/464,610, and an International Patent Application entitled <u>Database System and Method</u>, filed on <u>May 4, 2012</u>, at the U.S. Receiving Office, under International Application No. PCT/US2012/036606. This assignment includes the right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent applications, the inventions disclosed therein, any improvements thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, disclosed in the aboveidentified patent applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of the above-identified patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we each authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Inventor's Signature:

MARIO VUKSAN

Date:

108/13

Witnessed By:

Signature

/6-8-17

Date:

2

Attorney Docket No.: 119909,00023

Inventor's Signature:	HOUSE FEOR HRVOJE ZEBA
Date:	8.10.2013.
Witnessed By:	Signature of A
	Linso van der Aug Type/Print Name
Date:	10-P-13

Attorney Docket No.: 119909.00023

Inventor's Signature:

VEDRAN NOVOSELAC

Date: Oct 9 2013

Witnessed By: Su of the

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date: Oct. 9. 2013